
Date Event

Jan. 14 Snake River Open

Jan. 21 Utah State Invitational

Jan. 28 BYU Invitational

Feb. 4 Idaho State Invitational

Feb. 10-11 Cornhusker Invitational

Feb. 23-25 WAC Championships
Mar. 10-11 NCAA Championships

Site

Pocatello, ID

Logan, UT

Provo, UT

Pocatello, ID

Lincoln, NE

Colo. Springs. CO
Indianapolis. IN

[Outdoor

Date

Mar. 17-18

Mar. 23-25

April 1

Apr. 7-8

Apr. 14-15

Apr. 20-22

Apr. 27-29

May 6

May 17-20

Event

Willie Williams Classic

Arizona State Inv.

Fresno State

Cougar Invitational

Mt. SAC Invitational

Clarence Robison Inv.

Penn Relays

USC. UCLA

WAC Championships

May 31 -June 3 NCAA Championships

Site

Tucson, AZ

Tempe, AZ

Fresno. CA

Provo, UT

Walnut. CA

Provo, UT

Philadelphia, PA

Los Angeles, CA

Provo, UT

Knoxville, TN

Probable Entries
100 Meters

Felix Andam

Chris Bailey
Mark Godfrey
Mark Morgan

Leonard Myles-Mills
Horace Tisdale

200 Meters

Felix Andam

Chris Bailey
Mark Godfrey
Mark Morgan

Leonard Myles-Mills
Horace Tisdale

400 Meters

Garrett Anderson

Tom Bean

James Beers

Steve James

Peter McConkie

Leonard Myles-Mills
Mark Stephenson

800 Meters

Jeff Bray
J.R. Carlson

Preston Carlson

Jeff Dresser

Tim Franklin

Kent Gee

Iain Hunter

Matt Jenkins

Chris Wilson

1,500 Meters
Blake Boggess

Jeff Bray
Jason Bushnell

Brandon Wilding
Gary Wilson

3,000 Steeplechase
Mark Johansen

5,000 Meters
Dan Alder

Dave Anderson

Mike Evans

Mark Johansen

Craig Lawson
Brandon Rhoads

Sam St. Clair

10,000 Meters-
Kevin Ferre

Craig Lawson
Ryan Stroud

Brandon Rhoads

Chad Wood

High Jump
Aaron Bell

Marc Chenn

Eric Crow

Lance Greer

Erik Lundmark

Jon Parry

Triple Jump
Mark Godfrey

Slava Kouznetsov

Marek Samseli

Long Jump
Chris Bailey

Mark Godfrey
Mike Hutchings

Slava Kouznetsov

Tyler Munson
Marek Samseli

Pole Vault

Curtis Bedont

Matt Hoopes
Ty Jacobson

Eric Kopp
Matt McCauley

Hammer

Jim Edwards

Marc Harisay

William Knight
Jared Mabey

Corey Neddo

Javelin

John Home

Spencer Jenson
Curtis Keller

Chad Knowles

Discus

Jason Andersen

Jim Freeland

Marc Harisay

Shot Put

Jason Andersen

Jim Freeland

Marc Harisay

William Knight

Decathlon

Steve Bulpitt
Ben Higbee

Chad Knowles

Noah Parks

Jon Parry

Craig Riggs
Brent Timmons

110 Meter HH

Anthony Cox
Randall Himes

Mike Jones

Peter McConkie

Troy Nesbit

400IH

Anthony Cox
Randall Himes

Mike Jones

Peter McConkie

Troy Nesbit



55 Meters
1 Felix Andam

2 Mark Morgan
3 Walter Reed

3 Earl Corney
5 Lonnie Tullock

6 David Stovvell

7 Pascall Illy
8 Andy Smith
9 Pokey Eckford
10 Justin Coon

200 Meters
1 Walter Reed

2 Earl Corney
3 Shawn Turner

4 Andy Smith
5 Pascal Illy
6 Lonnie Tullock

7 Justin Thomas
8 Randall Himes

9 Justin Coan
10 Tim Warren

11 J.D.Taylor
12 Brandon Willis

400 Meters

1 James Beers
2 Greg McKinley
3 Mike Brown

4 Andy Bailey
5 Greg Anderson
6 Scott Thredgold
7 Matt Denning
8 Brandon Willis

9 Scott Morgan
10 Jeff Michaelis
11 Brent Peterson

12 Jonathan Powell

Pole Vault
1 Lance White

2 Paul Snyder
3 Shane Andrew

4 Kevin Capps
5 Alan Dopp
6 Scott Kohles

BYU

BYU

BSU

ISU

ISU

USU

USU

USU

WSU

unatt

BSU

ISU

USU

USU

USU

ISU

ISU

BYU

USU

unatt

ISU

unatt

BYU

WSU

BSU

USU

USU

WSU

unatt

unatt

BSU

WSU

WSU

ISU

unatt

unatt

ISU

ISU

ISU

unatt

6.31

6.38

6.46

6.46

6.53

6.55

6.63

6.67

6.69

6.90

22.21

22.50

22.57

22.87

23.20

23.40

23.60

23.62

23.86

24.01

24.13

24.29

49.29

49.56

49.59

50.29

50.35

50.93

51.15

51.95

52.50

52.83

52.98

56.20

17-1

16-7

16-1

16-1

15-1

15-1

Snake River Open
Holt Arena, ISU, Pocatello, Idaho

January 14,1995

800 Meters

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Sean Maye
Jon Ryan
Gus Ibarra

Jeff Dresser
Matt Stowell

Kent Gee

Dan Ibarra

Grady Smith
Jason Atwood
Dave Larsen

Mile

1 Matt Godfrey
2 Mike Davidson

3 Jason Brown
4 Rob Christensen

5 Ryan Puckett
6 BobbyDuncan
7 John MacKey
8 Nate Hill

9 Mike Osheku

10 John Ruprecht
11 Rocco Villano

12 Trevor Willey
13 Mike Anderson

14 Chad Waltern

15 Chris Belcher

16 Jason Atwood

3000 Meters

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Toby Conley
Jason Brown
Joe Wilson
Matt Harmer

Frank Torres

JorgeHinojos
Jeff Carlsen
Tom Roorda

Corey Larcabee
Hugh Christiansen
Guy Perry
Mike Anderson

unatt

BSU

unatt

BYU

USU

BYU

unatt

USU

USU

USU

WSU

USU

unatt

WSU

BSU

WSU

BSU

WSU

ISU

ISU

ISU

unatt

USU

USU

unatt

USU

USU

unatt

WSU

WSU

USU

ISU

ISU

BSU

unatt

WSU

WSU

USU

1:51.33

1:56.00

1:56.34

1:57.82

1:58.56

2:00.27

2:01.22

2:04.18

2:04.40

2:04.79

4:15.10

4:19.40

4:21.00

4:22.70

4:22.87

4:23.70

4:26.40

4:28.43

4:28.49

4:29.19

4:31.00

4:31.10

4:32.70

4:34.28

4:49.72

5:44.20

8:42.12

8:45.58

8:52.98

8:53.63

8:57.41

8:58.90

8:59.06

9:10.50

9:18.29

9:21.11

9:28.81

9:40.07



5000 Meters

1 Mike Davidson USU 14:42.37 351b Weight
2 Bob Evans WSU 14:51.92 1 Steve Desantis unatt 66-01.50

3 Toby Conley USU 15:01.54 2 James Parker USU 60-06.00

4 Frank Torres USU 15:06.30 3 John Hirschi WSU 50-06.50

5 Spencer Hill ISU 15:26.51 4 Chris Watson unatt 50-00.75

6 Jeff Horsley ISU 15:44.17 5 Danny Gansuage WSU 48-08.75

7 Mike Nielsen AIA 16:40.06 6 Darin Baker BSU 47-10.50

7 Andy Hansen ISU 42-11.50

55 Meter Hurdles 8 Larry Cornelius BSU 41-06.50

1 Jake Shulz WSU 7.65

2 Matt Fuller USU 7.73 Shot Put
2 Wes Davis WSU 7.73 l

2

3

4

5

Steve Muse

Chuck McTheny
Chad Lord

unatt

BSU

WSU

57-2.50

4 Randall Himes BYU 7.87 56-9.75

5 Alan Dopp ISU

USU

BSU

7.91

7.93

8.01

53-6.75

6 Brian Dopp
7 Ian Hatada

Marc Harisay BYU 53-3.50
J

James Parker USU 52-1.00

8 Justin Thomas ISU 8.12 6 Scott Schaley USU 50-3.50

9 Dusty Black BSU 8.13 7

8

Chris Watson

Larry Cornelius
unatt

BSU

48-9.50

10 Peter McConkie BYU 8.17 48-3.25

11 RobMcKenna unatt 8.49

Triple Jump
1 Max Mitchell WSU 49-10.75

2 Carlos Albury BSU 48-01.25

3 Mat Olsen BSU 45-05.25

4 Pokey Eckford WSU 45-04.00

Long Jump
1 Carlos Albury BSU 24-04.50

2 Stefan von Campe ISU 23-11.00

3 Max Mitchell WSU 23-02.00

4 Ian Hatada BSU 23-00.75

5 Pokey Eckford WSU 22-10.50

6 Brian Davidson BSU 22-00.75

7 Mat Olsen BSU 21-03.00

8 Brian Dopp USU 21-01.75

High Jump
1 Jon DeBerry BSU 7-00

2 Roy Barker WSU 6-10

3 Fred Sanders WSU 6-08

4 Eric Crow BYU 6-08

5 Stefan von Campe ISU 6-08

6 Brain Dopp USU 6-08

4x400 Relay
1 USU-A 3:17.97

2 WSU-A 3:18.41

3 BYU-A 3:24.83

4 ISU-A 3:26.70

5 ISU-B 3:27.81

6 BYU-B 3:29.05



55 Meters
Heat l

l

2

3

4

5

Heat 2

l

2

3

4

5

Heac s

1

2

3

4

5

Heat 4

1 Pascal Illy
2 Chris James
3 Matt Fuller

4 Reggie Carter
Heat 5

l

2

3

4

5

Felix Andam

Taiwo Francis
Taurus McGee
Greg Anderson
JJD. Causse

Mark Morgan
JermyMurray
SamPerry
Andy Bailey
Justin Coon

Horace Tisdale
Brandon Stock
Colby Sanders
Ryan Barker
Matt Denning

Andy Smith
Tom Hogner
Joe Ngassa
Mike Hutchings
Wayne Davidson

Finals

Felix Andam

MarkMorgan
Brandon Stock
Colby Sanders
Ryan Barker
Andy Smith
Pascal Illy
Jermy Murray
Chris James

800 Meters
1 Chris Wilson

2 Jeff Dresser

3 Kent Gee

4 Greg Howell
5 Jeff Bray
6 Blake Boggess
7 Phil Stoddard

8 Jason Bushnell

BYU

Ricks

unatt

USU

SUU

BYU

SUU

Ricks

USU

USU

BYU

WSU

SUU

Ricks

USU

USU

Ricks

USU

unatt

USU

USU

unatt

BYU

USU

BYU

BYU

WSU

SUU

Ricks

USU

USU

SUU

Ricks

BYU

BYU

BYU

UU

BYU

BYU

UU

BYU

USU Wilson Motor Invitational
Logan, UT

January 21, 1995

6.32

6.76

6.80

6.82

6.86

6.46

6.63

6.77

6.85

6.89

6.50

6.53

6.55

6.63

DNP

6.62

6.70

6.78

6.91

6.62

6.74

6.78

6.80

DQ

6.26

6.39

6.44

6.56

6.61

6.62

6.63

6.64

6.76

1:57.25

1:57.77

1:58.41

1:58.54

1:59.99

2:00.62

2:01.39

2:02.37

200 Meters
1 Andy Smith
2 Peter McConkie
3 Pascal Illy
4 Ben Higbee
5 Clint Uddy
6 Joe Ngassa
7 SamPerry
8 Taiwo Francis

9 Randall Himes
10 Wayne Davidson
11 Mark Morgan

400 Meters
Matt Stowell

Shawn Turner
Mike Jones

James Beers
Greg Anderson
Kurt Prusse

Tom Hogner
Jermy Murray
Tom Bean

Mark Stephenson
Peter McConkie
Troy Nesbit

l

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

13

15

18

Mile
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

Mike Davidson
Jason Brown

Jeff Bray
Frank Torres
Jason Bushnell
Brandon Wilding
Mark Johansen
Toby Conley
Blake Boggess

3000 Meters
1 Brandon Rhoads

2 Mike Davidson
3 Jason Brown

4 Mark Johansen
5 Toby Conley
6 Dan Alder

7 Frank Torres
8 Ray Jensen
14 Mike Evans

USU

BYU

USU

BYU

Ricks

unatt

Ricks

Ricks

BYU

USU

BYU

USU

USU

unatt

BYU

USU

Ricks

SUU

SUU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

USU

unatt

BYU

USU

BYU

BYU

BYU

USU

BYU

BYU

USU

UU

BYU

USU

BYU

USU

UU

BYU

22.56

23.26

23.36

23.41

23.42

23.58

23.67

23.74

23.86

24.98

27.77

48.12

48.75

49.88

50.52

50.66

50.71

50.89

51.04

51.09

51.21

51.45

53.12

4:13.84

4:19.12

4:19.75

4:21.05

4:21.19

4:21.72

4:21.88

4:22.41

4:2S.ll

8:28.52

8:32.41

8:37.24

8:48.51

8:50.22

8:51.79

8:53.59

8:55.09

9:12.19



55 Meter Hurdles
Mike Jones

Matt Fuller

Randall Himes

Brian Dopp
Craig Riggs
Ben Higbee
Troy Nesbit

Pole Vault

1 Matt McCauley
2 Eric Kopp
2 Ty Jacobsen
2 Troy Schiffman

Triple Jump
1 Marek Samseli

2 Slav Kouznetsov

Long Jump
1 Tyler Munson
2 Mike Hutchings
3 Taurus McGee

4 Justin Garner

5 Sean Christian

6 Rob McKenna

7 Rusty Smith
8 Jermy Murray
11 Steve Bulpitt

High Jump
1 Lance Greer

2 Eric Crow

3 Jon Parry
4 Roy Barker
5 Fred Sanders

6 Aaron Bell

Craig Riggs
Ben Higbee
Steve Bulpitt

unatt

USU

BYU

USU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

Ricks

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

unatt

Ricks

Ricks

USU

Ricks

SUU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

WSU

WSU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

7.47

7.52

7.73

7.90

7.91

7.98

7.99

15-6

15-0

15-0

15-0

48-6.75

41-3.00

22-02.50

21-07.75

21-01.50

20-11.75

20-10.75

20-07.00

20-06.00

20-04.00

19.07.75

7-0

6-9

6-7

6-7

6-7

6-7

6-5

6-3

6-1

4x400 Relay
1 USU-A 3:20.62

2 Ricks-A 3:29.26

3 USU-B 3:33.72

4 Ricks-B 3:34.45

5 BYU-A DNF

351b Weight
1 Steve Desantis unatt 62-5.0

2 James Parker USU 60-6.0

3 John Richardson USU 51-9.0
4 Will Knight BYU 50-0.0
4 Justin Desantis unatt 50-0.0

6 Jon Hirschi WSU 49-9.5
9 Corey Neddo BYU 40-5.0

ShotJPjLt
c^Marc Harisay __

2 James Parker

<^3 Jason AnderserT
4 ScottSchaley
5 Chad Lord

6 JPan_Gansauge_
Y SteveBulpitt

Ben Higbee
11 Craig Riggs
15 Jon Parry

-BYU_
USU

BYU

USU

WSU

WSU

y

52-08.5

5O-10.<T\

~5~o^oid^
50-00.0

j&oo.o



Shot Put
Flight 1

1 Craig Carter
2 Craig Riggs
3 Dave Claridge
4 Steve Bulpitt
5 Jon Parry
6 Andrew Brown
7 Sean Christian

8 Brent Timmons

9 Justin Gamer

Right 2

1 Marc Harisay
2 James Parker

3 Jason Andersen

4 Scott Schaley
5 Chad Lord

6 Dan Gansauge
7 Ben Higbee
8 Bill Vasas

Finals

1 Marc Harisay
2 James Parker

3 Jason Andersen

4 Craig Carter
5 Dan Gansauge
6 Scott Schaley
7 Chad Lord

8 Ben Higbee

1

unatt

BYU

Ricks

BYU

BYU

Ricks

Ricks

BYU

Ricks

BYU

USU

BYU

USU

WSU

WSU

BYU

Ricks

BYU

USU

BYU

unatt

WSU

USU

WSU

BYU

48-7

44-5.25

42-11

42-9.50

40-0.25

39-4

38-0.25

37-1.25

34-1.5

56-10.25

51-4.25

49-10.5

49-8.5

49-7

47-10

46-9.5

44-2.25

56-10.25

53-11

51-2.25

50-7

50-0

49-10.75

49-7.25°

47-8.75
o

\

BYU Invitational
Men's Results

January 27-28, 1995

351b Weight
Trials

1 Corey Neddo
2 James Parker

3 John Hirschi

4 William Knight
5 John Richardson
6 Dan Gansuage
7 Jim Edwards

8 Marc Harisay
9 Jared Mabey
)0 Steve

11 Justin

12 Craig Carter

Finals

1 James Parker

2 Steve

3 Craig Carter
4 John Richardson

5 Marc Harisay
6 Justin

7 Jim Edwards

8 Dan Gansuage

Pole Vault

1 Lance White

2 Lance Hamblin

3 Paul Snyder
4 Ty Jacobsen
5 Curtis Bedont

6 Troy Schiffman
Eric Kopp

Matt Hoopes
Scott Kehles

Jeff Atkinson

Danny Frederick
OJ. Fiander

BYU

USU

WSU

BYU

USU

WSU

BYU

BYU

BYU

unatt

unatt

unatt

USU

unatt

unatt

USU

BYU

unatt

BYU

WSU

USU

USU

USU

BYU

BYU

Ricks

BYU

BYU

USU

Ricks

BYU

Ricks

41-3.75

60-2

49-9

47-10.75

53-6.5

49-11.75

51-4.25 •?
50-1.25 X
39-1.25

59-10.5

50-7.5

60-4.5

63-4.25

60-6.5

60-4.5

54-8.25

52-6.25 fc
52-2

51-4.25 ^

50-2.5

17-0

16-0

16-0

15-6

15-0

15-0

14-6

14-0

14-0

14-0

14-0

14-0



Long Jump
I Chris Bailey
2 Tyler Munson
3 Jon Parry
4 Steve Bulpitt
5 Michael Hutchings
6 Taurus McGhee
7 Chad Knowles

8 Pascal Illy

9 Craig Riggs
10 Ben Higbee
II Christian Pettingill
12 Andrew Brown

13 Brent Timmons

High Jump
1 Jon Parry

2 Lance Greer

3 Eric Crow

4 Erik Lundmark

5 Lance Thurston

6 Tony Parkinson
7 Fred Sanders

Roy Barker
T.L. Bartlett

Mike Cosgrave

Aaron Bell

Rusty Smith
Chad Knowles

Craig Riggs
Steve Bulpitt

Chris Chapman

Justin Garner

Marc Chenn

Brent Timmons

Triple Jump

1 Marek Samseli

2 Max Mitchell

3 Rusty Smith
4 Slav Kouznetsov

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

unatt

BYU

USU

BYU

BYU

unatt

Ricks

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

USU

Ricks

WSU

WSU

unatt

USU

BYU

Ricks

BYU

BYU

BYU

Ricks

Ricks

BYU

BYU

BYU

WSU

Ricks

BYU

23-7.5
22-3.75

21-7

21-6.25

21-5.0

21-5.0

21-1.5

20-10

20-9.75

20-3.75

19-8.25

19-2.75

18-10

6-10.75

6-10.75

6-8.75

6-8.75

6-8.75

6-8.75

6-8

6-6

6-6

6-6

6-6

6-6

6-6

6-4

6-4

6-2

6-2

NM

NM

49-0.5

48-5.25

42-5

41-8.5

Sam St. Clair
Dave Andersen
Mike Evans
Kregg Chidester
Thomas Porter

Kevin Ferre

55mH

Heatl

1 Mike Jones

2 Matt Fuller

3 Craig Riggs

Heat 2

1 Jake Shulz

2 Randall Himes

3 Ben Higbee

Heat 3

1 Terry Thueson

2 Ryan Bott

Heat 4
1 Troy Nesbit
2 Sean Christian

3 Steve Bulpitt

Heat 5

1 Wes Davis

2 Peter McConkie

3 Andrew Brown

Heat 6

1 Brent Timmons

Finals

1 Mike Jones

2 Jake Shulz

3 Matt Fuller

4 Wes Davis

5 Randall Himes

6 Troy Nesbit
7 Ben Higbee
8 Peter McConkie

9 Craig Riggs

Ml^eff

BYU
BYU
UU

UU

BYU

unatt

USU

BYU

WSU

BYU

BYU

Ricks

WSU

BYU

Ricks

BYU

WSU

BYU

Ricks

BYU

unatt

WSU

USU

WSU

BYU

unatt

BYU

BYU

BYU

7.47

7.58

8.06

7.58

7.77

7.86

8.30

8.40

7.84

8.32

8.44

7.66

8.19

8.51

8.53

7.36

7.49

7.55

7.69

7.79

7.81

7.94

8.07

'



800m

1 Jason Pyrah

2 Chris Wilson

3 Rich Thomas

4 MattStowell

5 Jeff Dresser

6 Kurt Prusse

7 Kent Gee

8 Rob Christenson

9 Jeff Rast

10 Robbie Duncan

11 Jeff Bray

12 Wilson

13 Grady Smith
14 Thomas

15 Nate Hill

200m

1 Chris James

2 Matt Denning

3 Andy Smith
4 Leonard Myles-Mills
5 Tom Bean

6 Andy Bailey
7 Randall Himes
8 Matt Fuller

9 Ryan Barker
10 Joe Ngassa
11 Justin Garner
12 Slav Kouznetsov

13 Terry Thueson

unatt

BYU

UU

USU

BYU

Ricks

BYU

WSU

Ricks

WSU

BYU

unatt

USU

unatt

WSU

Ricks

USU

USU

BYU

BYU

USU

BYU

USU

Ricks

unatt

Ricks

BYU

Ricks

1:50.19

1:53.15

1:53.84

1:53.91

1:54.65

1:55.20

1:56.66

1:57.69

1:57.70

1:59.20

1:59.44

2:00.28

2:01.43

2:02.77

2:07.43

22.67

22.70

22.78

22.99

23.18

23.35

23.40

23.65

23.69

23.77

23.88

24.00

24.09

3000m

1 Luketz Swartbooi

2 Matt Godfrey
3 Mark Johansen

4 Fikre Wondafrash

5 Dan Alder

6 Bob Evans

7 Guy Perry
8 Ray Jensen
9 Matt Harmer
10 Brandon Wilding
11 Mark Bunker
12 Grant Stevens

13 Paul Johnson

14 MattSteiger
15 Rich Thomas

1600m relay
1 A Team

2 A Team

3 A Team

Reebok

WSU

BYU

Ricks

BYU

WSU

unatt

UU

WSU

BYU

UU

Ricks

Ricks

Ricks

UU

USU

BYU

Ricks

* V

8:25.05

8:25.63

8:27

8:29

8:35

8:38

8:49

8:50

8:55

8:57

9:01

9:04

9:17

9:28

3:20.60

3:29.33

3:29.71



55m

Heat!

1 Felix Andam

2 Ryan Barker
3 Greg Anderson
4 Erik Holje

Heat 2

1 Mark Morgan
2 Chris James

3 Joe Ngassa
4 Von Robinson

Heat 3

1 Tyler Anderson
2 Chris Bailey
3 Andy Smith
4 Taiwo Francis

Heat 4

1 Brandon Stock

2 Leonard Myles-Mills
3 Pascal Illy
4 Sam Perry

Heat 5

1 Tom Bean

2 Clint Udy
3 Mike Hutchings
4 Taurus McGhee

Heat 6

1 I p»*~ • "

BYU

Ricks

USU

WSU

BYU

Ricks

unatt

WSU

unatt

BYU

USU

Ricks

WSU

BYU

USU

Ricks

BYU

Ricks

BYU

WSU

6.36

6.57

6.81

6.49

6.57

6.78

7.15

6.6]

6.62

6.64

6.75

6.44

6.54

6.62

6.77

6.66

6.79

6.81

6.84

Mile

1 Brandon Rhoads

2 Nathan Kennedy

3 Robbie Duncan

4 Rob Christensen

5 Jason Bushnell

6 Brandon Wilding
7 Jason Brown
8 Jeff Bray
9 Ray Jensen
10 Blake Boggess
11 Nathan Hill

12 Hugh Christiansen
13 Phil Stoddard

14 Erik Vernon

15 Kregg Chidester

400m

1 Mike Jones

2 Greg McKiniey
3 James Beers

4 Scott Thredgold
5 Jake Shulz

6 Tom Bean

7 Greg Anderson
8 Mark Stephenson
9 Garrett Anderson
10 Clint Udy
11 Taiwo Francis
12 Peter m-~

BYU

unatt

WSU

WSU

BYU

BYU

unatt

BYU

UU

BYU

WSU

WSU

UU

UU

UU

unatt

WSU

BYU

WSU

WSU

BYU

USU

BYU

BYU

Ricks

4:14.9

4:17.1

4:18.2

4:18.6

4:19.1

4:19.7

4:20.5

4:22.1

4:25.4

4:25.8

4:26.77

4:27.30

4:3220

4:42.07

4:45.30

48.71

48.72

48.99

49.38

49.62

49.78

49.80

49.90

50.06



55 Meters
Heat l

1

2

3

4

5

Heats

1

2

3

4

5

Heats

1

2

3

4

5

Felix Andam
Taiwo Francis

Taurus McGee
Greg Anderson
JJD. Causse

Mark Morgan
JermyMurray
SamPerry
Andy Bailey
Justin Coon

Horace Tisdale
Brandon Stock
Colby Sanders
Ryan Barker
Matt Denning

Heat 4

1 Pascal Illy
2 Chris James

3 Matt Fuller

4 Reggie Carter
Heat 5

l

2

S

4

5

Finals

Andy Smith
Tom Hogner
Joe Ngassa
MikeHutchings
Wayne Davidson

Felix Andam

Mark Morgan
Brandon Stock
Colby Sanders
Ryan Barker
Andy Smith
Pascal Illy
Jermy Murray
Chris James

800 Meters
Chris Wilson
Jeff Dresser

Kent Gee

Greg Howell
Jeff Bray
BlakeBoggess
Phil Stoddard

Jason Bushnell

BYU

Ricks

unatt

USU

SUU

BYU

SUU

Ricks

USU

USU

BYU

WSU

SUU

Ricks

USU

USU

Ricks

USU

unatt

USU

USU

unatt

BYU

USU

BYU

BYU

WSU

SUU

Ricks

USU

USU

SUU

Ricks

BYU

BYU

BYU

UU

BYU

BYU

UU

BYU

USU Wilson Motor Invitational
Logan, UT

January 21, 1995

6.32

6.76

6.80

6.82

6.86

6.46

6.63

6.77

6.85

6.89

6.50

6.53

6.55

6.63

DNP

6.62

6.70

6.78

6.91

6.62

6.74

6.78

6.80

DQ

6.26

6.39

6.44

6.56

6.61

6.62

6.63

6.64

6.76

1:57.25

1:57.77

1:58.41

1:58.54

1:59.99

2:00.62

2:01.39

2.02.37

200 Meters
l

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Andy Smith
Peter McConkie
Pascal Illy
Ben Higbee
Clint Uddy
Joe Ngassa
SamPerry
Taiwo Francis
Randall Himes

Wayne Davidson
Mark Morgan

400 Meters
i

2

3

4

5

6

7

S

11

13

15

18

Matt Stowell

Shawn Turner

Mike Jones

James Beers
Greg Anderson
Kurt Prusse

Tom Hogner
Jermy Murray
Tom Bean

Mark Stephenson
Peter McConkie
Troy Nesbit

Mile
l

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

Mike Davidson
Jason Brown
Jeff Bray
Frank Torres
Jason Bushnell
Brandon Wilding
Mark Johansen
Toby Conley
Blake Boggess

3000 Meters
Brandon Rhoads
Mike Davidson
Jason Brown

Mark Johansen
Toby Conley
Dan Alder

Frank Torres
8 Ray Jensen
14 Mike Evans

USU

BYU

USU

BYU

Ricks

unatt

Ricks

Ricks

BYU

USU

BYU

USU

USU

unatt

BYU

USU

Ricks

SUU

SUU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

USU

unatt

BYU

USU

BYU

BYU

BYU

USU

BYU

BYU

USU

UU

BYU

USU

BYU

USU

UU

BYU

22.56

23.26

23.36

23.41

23.42

23.58

23.67

23.74

23.86

24.98

27.77

48.12

48.75

49.88

50.52

50.66

50.71

50.89

51.04

51.09

51.21

51.45

53.12

4:13.84

4:19.12

4:19.75

4:21.05

4.-21.19

4:21.72

4:21.88

4:22.41

4:2S.l 1

8:28.52

8:32.41

8:37.24

8:48.51

8:50.22

8:51.79

8:53.59

8:55.09

9:12.19



55 Meter Hurdles
1 Mike Jones

2 Matt Fuller

3 Randall Himes

4 Brian Dopp
5 Craig Riggs
6 Ben Higbee
7 Troy Nesbit

Pole Vault

1 Matt McCauley
2 Eric Kopp
2 Ty Jacobsen
2 Troy Schiffman

unatt

USU

BYU

USU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

Ricks

7.47

7.52

7.73

7.90

751

7.98

7.99

15-6

15-0

15-0

15-0

Triple Jump
1 Marek Samseli BYU 48-6.75

2 Slav Kouznetsov BYU 41-3.00

Long Jump
1 Tyler Munson BYU 22-02.50
2 Mike Hutchings BYU 21-07.75
3 Taurus McGee unatt 21-01.50

4 Justin Garner Ricks 20-11.75

5 Sean Christian Ricks 20-10.75

6 Rob McKenna USU 20-07.00

7 Rusty Smith Ricks 20-06.00
8 Jermy Murray SUU 2O-O4.00
11 Steve Bulpitt BYU 19.07.75

High Jump
1 Lance Greer

2 Eric Crow

3 Jon Parry
4 Roy Barker
5 Fred Sanders

6 Aaron Bell

Craig Riggs
Ben Higbee
Steve Bulpitt

BYU

BYU

BYU

WSU

WSU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

7-0

6-9

6-7

6-7

6-7

6-7

6-5

6-3

6-1

4x400 Relay
l USU-A 3:20.62

2 Ricks-A 3:29.26

3 USU-B 3:33.72

4 Ricks-B 3:34.45

5 BYU-A DNF

351b Weight
1 Steve Desantis unatt 62-5.0

2 James Parker USU 60-6.0

3 John Richardson USU 51-9.0

4 Will Knight BYU 50-0.0

4 Justin Desantis unatt 50-0.0

6 Jon Hirschi WSU 49-9.5

9 Corey Neddo BYU 40-5.0

Shot

3

4< ScottSchaley
5 Chad Lord

6 L^an_GaQ§auge
Steve Bulpitt
Ben Higbee

11 Craig Riggs
15 Jon Parry

USU

WSU

WSU

50-01.0

50-00.0

_4SzlQ,0

BYU 48-00.0

BYU 47-00.0

BYU 43-02.5

BYU 39-09.0

V



Shot Put

Flight 1
1 Craig Carter
2 Craig Riggs
3 Dave Claridge

4 Steve Bulpitt
5 Jon Parry
6 Andrew Brown

7 Sean Christian

8 Brent Timmons

9 Justin Gamer

Flight 2

1 Marc Harisay
2 James Parker

3 Jason Andersen

4 Scott Schaley

5 Chad Lord

6 Dan Gansauge
7 Ben Higbee
8 Bill Vasas

Finals

1 Marc Harisay
2 James Parker

3 Jason Andersen

4 Craig Carter

5 Dan Gansauge
6 Scott Schaley
7 Chad Lord

8 Ben Higbee

unatt

BYU

Ricks

BYU

BYU

Ricks

Ricks

BYU

Ricks

BYU

USU

BYU

USU

WSU

WSU

BYU

Ricks

BYU

USU

BYU

unatt

WSU

USU

WSU

BYU

48-7

44-5.25

42-11

42-9.50

40-0.25

39-4

38-0.25

37-1.25

34-1.5

56-10.25

51-4.25

49-10.5

49-8.5

49-7

47-10

46-9.5

44-2.25

56-10.25

53-11

51-2.25

50-7

50-0

49-10.75

49-7.25°

47-8.75
o

BYU Invitational

Men's Results

January 27-28, 1995

351b Weight
Trials

1 Corey Neddo

2 James Parker

3 John Hirschi

4 William Knight
5 John Richardson

6 Dan Gansuage

7 Jim Edwards

8 Marc Harisay
9 Jared Ma bey

10 Steve

11 Justin

12 Craig Carter

Finals

1 James Parker

2 Steve

3 Craig Carter

4 John Richardson

5 Marc Harisay
6 Justin

7 Jim Edwards

8 Dan Gansuage

Pole Vault

1 Lance White

2 Lance Hamblin

3 Paul Snyder
4 Ty Jacobsen

5 Curtis Bedont

6 Troy Schiffman

Eric Kopp
Matt Hoopes
Scott Kehles

Jeff Atkinson

Danny Frederick

OJ. Fiander

BYU

USU

WSU

BYU

USU

WSU

BYU

BYU

BYU

unatt

unatt

unatt

USU

unatt

unatt

USU

BYU

unatt

BYU

WSU

USU

USU

USU

BYU

BYU

Ricks

BYU

BYU

USU

Ricks

BYU

Ricks

41-3.75

60-2

49-9

47-10.75

53-6.5

49-11.75

51-4.25 ?

50-1.25 X
39-1.25

59-10.5

50-7.5

60-4.5

63-4.25

60-6.5

60-4.5

54-8.25

52-6.25

52-2

51-4.25

50-2.5

17-0

16-0

16-0

15-6

15-0

15-0

14-6

14-0

14-0

14-0

14-0

14-0

b

k-r



Long Jump

1 Chris Bailey BYU 23-7.5
2 Tyler Munson BYU 22-3.75
3 Jon Parry BYU 21-7
4 Steve Bulpitt BYU 21-6.25
5 Michael Hutchings BYU 21-5.0
6 Taurus McGhee unatt 21-5.0

7 Chad Knowles BYU 21-1.5

8 Pascal Illy USU 20-10
9 Craig Riggs BYU 20-9.75
10 Ben Higbee BYU 20-3.75
11 Christian Pettingill unatt 19-8.25
12 Andrew Brown Ricks 19-2.75

13 Brent Timmons BYU 18-10

High Jump
1 Jon Parry BYU 6-10.75
2 Lance Greer BYU 6-10.75

3 Eric Crow BYU 6-8.75

4 ErikLundmark BYU 6-8.75

5 Lance Thurston USU 6-8.75

6 Tony Parkinson Ricks 6-8.75

7 Fred Sanders WSU 6-8

Roy Barker WSU 6-6
T.L. Bartlett unatt 6-6

Mike Cosgrave USU 6-6
Aaron Bell BYU 6-6

Rusty Smith Ricks 6-6
Chad Knowles BYU 6-6

Craig Riggs BYU 6-4
Steve Bulpitt BYU 6-4
Chris Chapman Ricks 6-2
Justin Garner Ricks 6-2

Marc Chenn BYU NM

Brent Timmons BYU NM

Triple Jump

1 Marek Samseli BYU 49-0.5

2 Max Mitchell WSU 48-5.25

3 RustySmith Ricks 42-5
4 Slav Kouznetsov BYU 41-8.5

5000m

1 Luketz Swartbooi Reebok

2 Sam St. Clair BYU

3 Dave Andersen BYU

4 Mike Evans BYU
5 Kregg Chidester UU
6 Thomas Porter UU

7 Kevin Ferre BYU

55mH

Heatl

1 Mike Jones unatt

2 Matt Fuller USU

3 Craig Riggs BYU

Heat 2

1 Jake Shulz WSU

2 Randall Himes BYU

3 Ben Higbee BYU

Heat 3

1 Terry Thueson Ricks

2 Ryan Bott WSU

Heat 4

1 Troy Nesbit BYU
2 Sean Christian Ricks

3 Steve Bulpitt BYU

Heat 5

1 Wes Davis WSU

2 Peter McConkie BYU

3 Andrew Brown Ricks

Heat 6

1 Brent Timmons BYU

Finals

1 Mike Jones unatt

2 Jake Shulz WSU

3 Matt Fuller USU

4 Wes Davis WSU

5 Randall Himes BYU

6 Troy Nesbit unatt
7 Ben Higbee BYU
8 Peter McConkie BYU

9 Craig Riggs BYU

15:05.8

15:38.65

15:55.03

15:57

15:59

16:48

17:26

7.47

7.58

8.06

7.58

7.77

7.86

8.30

8.40

7.84

8.32

8.44

7.66

8.19

8.51

8.53

7.36

7.49

7.55

7.69

7.79

7.81

7.94

8.07



} :•

55m

Heatl

1 Felix Andam BYU

2 Ryan Barker Ricks
3 Greg Anderson USU
4 ErikHolje WSU

Heat 2

1 Mark Morgan BYU
2 Chris James Ricks

3 Joe Ngassa unatt
4 Von Robinson WSU

Heat 3

1 Tyler Anderson unatt

2 Chris Bailey BYU
3 Andy Smith USU
4 Taiwo Francis Ricks

Heat 4

1 Brandon Stock WSU

2 Leonard Myles-Mills BYU
3 Pascal Illy USU
4 Sam Perry Ricks

Heat 5

1 Tom Bean BYU

2 Clint Udy Ricks
3 Mike Hutchings BYU
4 Taurus McGhee WSU

Heat 6

1 Larry Rodgers WSU
2 Paul Scarlett unatt

3 Ben Higbee BYU
4 Tyler Munson BYU

Finals

1 Brandon Stock WSU

2 Larry Rodgers WSU
3 Mark Morgan BYU
4 Leonard Myles-Mills BYU

5 Chris James Ricks

6 Ryan Barker Ricks

6.36

6.57

6.8]

6.49

6.57

6.78

7.15

6.61

6.62

6.64

6.75

6.44

6.54

6.62

6.77

6.66

6.79

6.81

6.84

6.47

6.59

6.68

7.06

6.33

6.37

6.40

6.44

6.53

6.56

Mile

1 Brandon Rhoads BYU 4:14.9

2 Nathan Kennedy unatt 4:17.1

3 Robbie Duncan WSU 4:18.2

4 Rob Christensen WSU 4:18.6

5 Jason Bushnell BYU 4:19.1

6 Brandon Wilding BYU 4:19.7
7 Jason Brown unatt 4:20.5

8 Jeff Bray BYU 4:22.1
9 Ray Jensen UU 4:25.4
10 BlakeBoggess BYU 4:25.8
11 Nathan Hill WSU 4:26.77

12 Hugh Christiansen WSU 4:27.30
13 Phil Stoddard UU 4:32.20

14 Erik Vernon UU 4:42.07

15 Kregg Chidester UU 4:45.30

400m

1 Mike Jones unatt 48.71

2 GregMcKinley WSU 48.72
3 James Beers BYU 48.99

4 Scott Thredgold WSU 49.38

5 Jake Shulz WSU 49.62

6 Tom Bean BYU 49.78

7 Greg Anderson USU 49.80
8 Mark Stephenson BYU 49.90
9 Garrett Anderson BYU 50.06

10 Clint Udy Ricks 50.65
11 Taiwo Francis Ricks 50.74

12 Peter McConkie BYU 51.00

13 Sam Perry Ricks 51.20
14 Troy Nesbit BYU 51.24
15 Tim Franklin unatt 51.37

16 Brandon Stock WSU 51.68

17 Brent Peterson WSU 52.00

18 Sean Christian Ricks 52.21

19 Brent Timmons BYU 52.25

20 Wes Davis WSU 53.10

21 RyanBott WSU 53.17
22 Jeff Michaelis WSU 53.25

23 Erik Holje WSU 54.57
24 Shelby Lotolon WSU 55.13
25 SamBeesely WSU 55.69



800m

1 Jason Pyrah unatt 1:50.19
2 Chris Wilson BYU 1:53.15

3 Rich Thomas UU 1:53.84

4 MattStowell USU 1:53.91

5 Jeff Dresser BYU 1:54.65

6 KurtPrusse Ricks 1:55.20

7 Kent Gee BYU 1:56.66

8 Rob Christenson WSU 1:57.69

9 JeffRast Ricks 1:57.70

10 Robbie Duncan WSU 1:59.20

11 Jeff Bray BYU 1:59.44
12 Wilson unatt 2:00.28

13 Grady Smith USU 2:01.43
14 Thomas unatt 2:02.77

15 Nate Hill WSU 2:07.43

200m

1 Chris James Ricks 22.67

2 Matt Denning USU 22.70

3 Andy Smith USU 22.78
4 Leonard Myles-Mills BYU 22.99
5 Tom Bean BYU 23.18

6 Andy Bailey USU 23.35
7 Randall Himes BYU 23.40

8 Matt Fuller USU 23.65

9 Ryan Barker Ricks 23.69
10 Joe Ngassa unatt 23.77
11 Justin Garner Ricks 23.88

12 Slav Kouznetsov BYU 24.00

13 Terry Thueson Ricks 24.09

3000m

1 Luketz Swartbooi Reebok 8:25.05

2 Matt Godfrey WSU 8:25.63
3 Mark Johansen BYU 8:27

4 Fikre Wondafrash Ricks 8:29

5 Dan Alder BYU 8:35

6 Bob Evans WSU 8:38

7 Guy Perry unatt 8:49
8 Ray Jensen UU 8:50
9 MattHarmer WSU 8:55

10 Brandon Wilding BYU 8:57
11 Mark Bunker UU 9:01

12 Grant Stevens Ricks 9:04

13 Paul Johnson Ricks 9:17

14 MattSteiger Ricks 9:28
15 Rich Thomas UU HT

1600m relay
1 A Team

2 A Team

3 A Team

J

USU

BYU

Ricks

3:20.60

3:29.33

3:29.71

J



55 Meters
1 Earl Corney
2 Brandon Stock
3 Jake Shulz
4 Lonnie Tullock

5 Andy Smith
6 Chris Bailey
7 Stefan vonCampe
8 Tom Bean

9 Reggie Carter

800 Meters
1 Iain Hunter

2 Robert Christensen

3 Chris Wilson
4 Matt Stowell
5 Jeff Dresser
6 Jeremy Redding
7 Mike Osheku
8 Robbie Duncan
9 Mike Anderson

10 GradySmith

200 Meters

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

Brandon Stock

Earl Corney
Andy Smith
Jake Shulz
Lonnie Tullock
JustinThomas
Randall Himes

400 Meters

1 Greg McKinley
2 Scott Thredgold
3 James Beers
4 GregAnderson
5 Dana Scouten

6 Andy Bailey
7 Garrett Andersen
8 Kent Gee

9 John Ruprecht
10 JonathanPowell

Triple Jump
Marek Samseli
Max Mitchell

Pokey Eckford
Slav Kouznetsov
Brian Dopp

ISU

WSU

WSU

ISU

USU

BYU

ISU

BYU

WSU

BYU

WSU

BYU

USU

BYU

ISU

ISU

WSU

USU

USU

WSU

ISU

USU

WSU

ISU

ISU

BYU

WSU

WSU

BYU

USU

ISU

USU

BYU

BYU

ISU

ISU

BYU

WSU

WSU

BYU

USU

6.45

6.46

6.54
6.60

6.66

6.70

6.75

6.79

6.87

1:53.05

1:53.77

1:53.78

1:55.83

1:56.82

1:57.15

1:57.22

1:57.23

1:59.66

2:00.91

21.86

21.88

22.29

22.65

22.82

23.25

23.45

48.08

48.83

48.88

49.09

49.23

49.38

50.86

51.34

53.24

54.14

49-00.25

47-08.75

44-10.50

43-06.25

42-04.00

Intermountain Quad
Pocatello, ID

February 4, 1995

Mile
1 JeffBray
2 MattGodfrey
3 BradRutledge
4 Matt Harmer

5 Toby Conley
6 Jason Bushnell
7 Brandon Wilding
8 Jeff Carlsen
9 Jorge Hinojos
10 Frank Torres

11 Jason Atwood

3000 Meters

1 Brandon Rhoads

2 Craig Lawson
3 Mark Johansen
4 Bob Evans

5 SpencerHill
6 Toby Conley
7 Mike Davidson
8 Dan Smith

9 Joe Wilson
10 JeffHorsley
11 Hugh Christensen

55 Meter Hurdles
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Jake Shulz
Bruce Stevens

Matt Fuller
BrianDopp
Alan Dopp
Wes Davis

Randall Himes
Troy Nesbit
Rob McKenna

Mitch Goodwin

JustinThomas

Pole Vault
1 Lance White

2 Kevin Capps
3 Shane Andrew
4 Matt McCauley
5 Lance Hamblin
6 Darren Hageman
7 Alan Dopp
8 Eric Kopp

BYU

WSU

ISU

WSU

USU

BYU

BYU

ISU

ISU

USU

USU

BYU

BYU

BYU

WSU

ISU

USU

USU

ISU

WSU

ISU

WSU

WSU

WSU

USU

USU

ISU

WSU

BYU

BYU

USU

ISU

ISU

USU

ISU

ISU

BYU

USU

ISU

ISU

BYU

4:11.80

4:12.90

4:15.24

4:15.56

4:15.65

4:15.93

4:17.14

4:17.44

4:21.59

4:24.02

4:28.50

8:16.45

8:25.90

8:25.91

8:27.53

8:30.79

8:31.83

8:35.80

8:42.89

8:56.02

9:03.79

9:07.80

7.55

7.65

7.72

7.79

7.85

7.87

7.90

7.99

8.09

8.18

8.62

17-6

16-0

15-6

15-6

15-6

15-0

15-0

14-6



Long Jump
1 Stefan von Campe
2 Max Mitchell
3 Pokey Eckford
4 Taurus McGhee
5 Mike Hutchings
6 TylerMunson
7 Chris Bailey
8 Rob McKenna
9 Lance White

10 Darren Hageman
11 Brian Dopp
12 Alan Dopp
13 Kevin Capps

High Jump
1 Erik Lundmark
2 Lance Greer

3 Jon Parry
4 Eric Crow

5 Roy Barker
5 Bill Schuffenhaur
7 Fred Sanders
8 Brian Dopp
9 Marc Chenn
9 Mike Cosgrave
11 Jared Simon
11 Aaron Bell

13 Lance Thurston

14 Stefan von Campe
15 Rob McKenna

ISU

WSU

WSU

WSU

BYU

BYU

BYU

USU

USU

ISU

USU

ISU

ISU

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

WSU

WSU

WSU

USU

BYU

USU

WSU

BYU

USU

ISU

USU

23-08.50

22-11.00

22-10.25

22-04.75

22-03.25

22-01.75

21-10.50

21-09.00

21-05.00

21-05.00

20-10.50

20-10.25

19-04.50

6-10

6-10

6-10

6-08

6-08

6-08

6-08

6-06

6-06

6-06

6-06

6-06

6-04

6-04

6-02

4x400 Relay
1 WSU-A 3:15.79

2 USU-A 3:18.29

3 ISU-A 3:18.46

4 BYU-A 3:18.74

351b Weight
1 James Parker USU 62-00.00
2 John Richardson USU 55-11.25
3 JohnHirschi WSU 55-00.00
4 Jim Edwards BYU 52-11.00
5 Dan Gansuage WSU 50-08.50
6 Marc Harisay BYU 49-06.50
7 Andy Hansen ISU 47-08.50
8 Shawn McEntire ISU 32-09.00

Shot Put
1 Marc Harisay BYU 55-00.25
2 James Parker USU 53-06.00
3 Chad Lord WSU 53-01.50
4 Scott Schaley USU 50-09.25
5 Shawn McEntire ISU 50-01.50
6 Dan Gansuage WSU 49-10.00
7 JasonAndersen BYU 48-01.50
8 Andy Hansen ISU 44-00.00

Scoring
1 WSU

2 BYU

3 USU

4 ISU

152

133

111

95



'. r
Mountain States Gomes

Man's Pentathlon

ANT / AFFILIATION TOTAL

(3851)

(3794)

(3773)

(3686)

(3637)

(3382)

(3344)

(3526)

(3506)

(3483)

(3439)

(3340)

(3268)

(3234)

(3093)

(3087)

(3032)

(3006)

Pooatallo, Idaho February 10, 1995
Division; EVENT # 1

• Clark of bha Couria (c) 1991 Tournament Specialist*

60m Hdls Long Jum Shot Put High Jum 1000m

Stefan von Canpe t 161
Idaho StAta University

Rob McKenna #187

Utah State University

Alan Dopp # 162
ld»ho Stata Univaraity

Brian Dopp # 190

Utah State University

Sean Christian

Ricka

# 338

Chad Knowles t 124

Brlghara Young University

Jon Parry # 121
Brlghara Young University

Justin Gamer

Rleka

* 362

Troy McDonugh # 5
University of Montana

Ban Higby # 120

Brigham Young University

Stave Bulpitt * 122
Brigham Young University

: Timmons # 123

Brighton Youns University

Andrew 3rown

Ricks

# 363

Csaie, Ri«8« t 108
Brigham Young Univaraity

Darran Hagaman # 163
Idaho State University

Tim Truman t 35

Collage of Southern Idaho

Petar Koaanovlc # 37

Collage of Southern Idaho

David Macaluao # 4

University of Montane

8.87

( 775)

8.66

( 823)

a.*3

( 877)

8.40

< 884)

8.84

( 781)

9.05

( 735)

9.01

( 744)

8.84

( 781)

8.64

( 827)

8.48

( 865)

9.08

( 728)

9.08

C 728)

9.00

( 746)

8.84

( 781)

10.24

( 497)

8.34

( 781)

9.20

( 702)

10.43

( *63)

Leo Robertson #36 (2983) 9.11

Collage of Southern Idaho ( 722)

John Davis

'UNATTACHED

Tim Monroe

UHATTACHED

* 378 (2889) 9.15
( 713)

# 377 (1740) 9.14

< 715)

7.41

( 913)

6.71

( 746)

6.46

( 688)

6.79

< 764)

6.73

( 750)

6.93

( 797)

7.05

C 826)

6.38

( 670)

6.14

< 617)

6.15

( 619)

6.50

( 697)

6.02

( 391)

6.48

( 693)

6.36

( 666)

6.65

( 732)

6.16

( 621)

6.88

( 785)

6.30

( 652)

5.92

( 569)

6.19

( 628)

9.97

( 484)

11.92

C 602)

12.44

( 633)

11.73

( 590)

13.01

( 668)

12.23

( 620)

10.83

( 536)

10.15

< 495)

12.62

( 644)

13.74

( 712)

11.46

( 574)

11.55

( 379)

10.94

( 542)

12.96

( 665)

9.59

( 461)

9.70

( 468)

9.48

( 454)

9.28

( 443)

8.01

( 367)

10.22
( 499)

9.23

( 440)

2.02

( 822)

1.96

( 767)

1.99

< 794)

1.96

( 767)

1.96

( 767)

1.87

< 687)

2.11
( 906)

1.99

( 794)

1.78

( 610)

1.90

( 714)

1.93
( 740)

1.84

( 66X)

1.81

( 636)

1.87

( 687)

1.81

( 636)

1.8*

( 661)

1.81

( 636)

1.87

( 687)

1.75

( 583)

1.78

( 610)

1.75

( 585)

2:41.44

( 857)

2:41.54

( 856)

2:48.34

( 781)

2:58.34

( 681)

2:59.34

( 671)

2:52.14

( 743)

3:14.14

( 332)

2:48.04

( 786)

2:46.03

( 308)

3:09.64

( 373)

2:56.42

( 700)

2:48.52

( 781)

3:01.36

( 651)

3:23.1*

( 455)

2:49.83

( 767)

3:11.54

( 556)

3:23.14

( 455)

2:50.45

( 761)

2:52.46

( 740)

3:25.14

( 439)



800 Meters
Section 1

1 Shaun Benefield

2 Gustavo Aizcorbe

3 Iain Hunter

4 Philip Maiyo
5 Mark Blakely
6 Eric Chesimet

7 Thomas Keefer

8 Gregg Lacey
9 Albert Lugo
10 Richard Mitchell

Section 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Jonah Kiptarus
Renier Henning
Chris Wilson

Josh Dickinson
Travis Lebo

Steve Peters

Mark Butalini

Chris Rousselo

Ryan Kaberline

Georgia
UTEP

BYU

BCCC

Sioux Falls

SDakota

Navy
SDakota

UTEP

BCCC

BCCC

UN-L

BYU

Morn

Concordia

Missouri

Pitt

JCCC
Emp

1:52.93

1:55.49

1:55.63

1:50.70

1:57.09

1:57.29

1:59.57

1:59.89

2:02.47

2:06.52

52.29

53.99

54.25

55.25

57.68

57.73

58.25

58.78

59.39

8:29.92

8:32.89

8:33.14

8:35.15

8:35.97

8:38.21

8:49.66

8:58.76

8:02.59

8:02.85

8:03.34

8:15.80

8:17.18

8:19.13

8:19.36

8:20.98

8:24.95

3000 Meters (Unseeded)
1 Jay Johnson U Co
2 RonSalazar U Co

3 Banti Iteffa UN-L

4 John Mentzer Navy
5 David Olson Drake

6 Dan Alder BYU

7 Ken Clay Hastings
8 Joel Fenske SDakota

3000 Meters
1 Jim Svenoy UTEP
2 Adam Goucher U Co

3 Alan Culpepper U Co
4 Clint Wells U Co

5 Brandon Rhoads BYU

6 David Iteffa UN-L

7 Eric Mack AFA

8 Ryan Clive-Smith Kansas
9 Mark Johansen BYU

5000 Meters
1 Ivan Ivanov UN Kearn

2 Craig Lawson BYU
3 Mowa Selassie CSU

4 Bruce Frame Navy
5 Thomas Korir Abil

6 Bryan Schultz Kansas
7 Jay Cleckler U Co
8 John Thorpe JCCC

14:22.29

14:29.22

14:37.08

14:42.13

14:42.71

14:52.37

14:54.38

14:54.46

Cornhusker Invitational
Lincoln, NE

February 10-11, 1995
Men's Results

Mile

1 Passmore Furusa

2 Balazs Tolgyesi
3 EinarsTupuritis
4 Nick MacFalls

5 Larry Weiss
6 Tom Magnuson
7 Frank Nesko

8 Jesse Kemp
9 Phil Hasenkamp
10 Jeff Bray

High Jump
1

2

3

4

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

11

11

14

Petar Malesev

Alex Rosen

Nick Johannsen
Thaddeus Hood

Itai Margalit
Dillon Phelps
Ed Broxterman

Mike Hankins

Bill Vacek

Mike Starks

Clayton Cole
Mike Claborn

Eric Crow

Lance Greer

Erik Lundmark

Triple Jump
1 Hrvoje Verzi
2 Dante McGrew

3 Darrell Sears

4 Jermaine Grant

5 Von Ware

6 Marek Samseli

7 Conroy Daley
8 Benji Prebyl

Shot Put
1 John Godina
2 Jonathan Ogden
3 Mark Parlin

4 Jason Stuke
5 Harold Cronin

6 Scott Warren

7 Clint Moore

8 Eugene Stickley
9 Marc Harisay
10 Ryan Keith

LSU

UN-L

Wichita

AFA

Man C

UN Kearn

Pitt

Navy
SDakota

BYU

UN-L

GMU

Kansas

Georgia
Kansas

Georgia
Kansas

Pitt

UN-L

Maryland
AFA

AFA

BYU

BYU

BYU

4:04.83

4:05.61

4:06.02

4:06.56

4:11.37

4:13.64

4:14.73

4:15.93

4:20.08

4:21.88

7-04.50

7-01.00

7-01.00

7-01.00

7-01.00

7-01.00

6-11.50

6-09.75

6-09.75

6-09.75

6-08.25

6-08.25

6-08.25

6-08.25

NH

Georgia 53-6.50
Kansas 51-6.25

CMissouri 50-4.75

LSU 49-7.00

CCCC 49-4.50

BYU 49-0.75

Man C 48-5.25

UN-L 48-0.00

UCLA

UCLA

UCLA

Emp
Missouri

UN-L

U Co

Man C

BYU

Pitt

66-8.00

59-8.25

58-9.25

57-5.75

57-5.50

56-8.50

56-3.25

56-1.00

54-6.75

54-2.50



55 Meters
Trials-Section 1

1 Brandon Stock

2 Chris James

3 Chris Bailey
Section 2

1 Leonard Myles-Mills
2 Ryan Barker
3 Dan Hadley
4 Lonnie Tullock

5 Taiwo Francis

Finals

1 Leonard Myles-Mills
2 Brandon Stock

3 Ryan Barker
4 Dan Hadley
5 Lonnie Tullock

800 Meters (Invite)
Rich Thomas

Jeff Dresser

Mike Osheku

Kent Gee

Micah Nielson

Grady Smith
7 Greg Howell

200 Meters
Trials-Section 3

1 Randy Himes
2 Mitch Goodwin

3 Justin Thomas

400 Meters (Open)
1

2

3

4

5

5

7

Mi

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Greg Anderson
Jake Shulz

Kurt Prusse

Chris James

Andy Bailey
Jeff Rast

Taiwo Francis

Troy Nesbit

le (Invite)
Spencer Hill
Fikre Wondafrash

Brad Rutledge
Jason Bushnell

Brandon Wilding
Robbie Duncan

Jeff Carlsen

WSU

Ricks

BYU

BYU

Ricks

CSI

ISU

Ricks

BYU

WSU

Ricks

CSI

ISU

UU

BYU

ISU

BYU

Ricks

USU

UU

BYU

ISU

ISU

USU

WSU

Ricks

Ricks

USU

Ricks

Ricks

BYU

ISU

Ricks

ISU

BYU

BYU

WSU

ISU

6.48

6.64

6.71

6.52

6.58

6.61

6.62

6.89

6.41

6.46

6.51

6.54

6.60

53.09

54.00

54.19

57.73

59.52

59.72

06.75

23.20

23.37

23.63

48.94

49.00

49.52

49.90

50.27

50.27

50.68

51.87

4:13.58

4:13.72

4:15.91

4:16.76

4:18.91

4:23.25

4:26.18

Mountain States Games
Pocatello, ID

February 10-1 L 1995

Mile (Open)
1 Blake Boggess BYU
2 Trevor Willey USU
3 Jorge Hinojos ISU
4 Chris Reeder Ricks
5 Orson Thorton Ricks

6 Jeremy Redding ISU
7 Nate Hill WSU

8 Jason Atwood USU

3000 Meters (Open)
1 Joe Wilson WSU

2 Chris Jones WSU

3 Mark Bunker U U

4 Sam St. Clair BYU

5 Mike Anderson USU

6 Dave Anderson BYU

7 Emil Mangelanes RTC
8 Dustin Ence Ricks

5000 Meters

1 Luketz Swartbooi Reebok

2 Kurt Black unatt

3 Jeff Horsley ISU
4 Dan Smith ISU

5 Rob Evans WSU

6 Mike Evans unatt

55 Meter Hurdles (Invite)
Matt Fuller

Bruce Stevens

Jake Shulz

Wes Davis

Randy Himes
Brian Dopp

55 Meter Hurdles

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Jake Shulz

Matt Fuller

Wes Davis

Bruce Stevens

Randy Himes
Brian Dopp
Troy Nesbit
Justin Thomas

Tim Warren

Craig Riggs

USU

WSU

WSU

WSU

BYU

USU

WSU

USU

WSU

WSU

BYU

USU

BYU

ISU

unatt

BYU

4:23.10

4:23.51

4:24.14

4:25.46

4:27.26

4:27.74

4:27.97

4:28.39

8:53.28

8:53.37

8:56.37

8:56.39

9:09.31

9:10.21

9:12.52

9:12.91

14:34.79

14:36.46

15:08.67

15:18.15

15:20.62

15:36.37

7.52

7.69

7.72

7.78

7.80

7.99

7.59

7.62

7.74

7.85

7.92

7.94

8.03

8.19

8.22

8.32



Pole Vault
1 Lance White

2 Shane Andrew

3 Paul Snyder

USU

ISU

USU

17-3

16-3

16-3

Pe

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

mtathlon
Stefan von Campe
Rob McKenna

Alan Dopp
Brian Dopp
Sean Christian

ISU

USU

ISU

USU

Ricks

3851

3794

3773

4 TyJacobsen BYU 15-9

15-9

3686

5 Matt McCauley BYU 3637

6 Kevin Capps ISU

unatt

USU

15-9

15-3

15-3

Chad Knowles BYU 3582

7 Eric Nyborg Jon Parry BYU 3544

8 Lance Hamblin 8

9

10

11

12

Justin Gamer

Troy McDonugh
Ricks

UM

3526

9 Eric Kopp BYU 14-9 3506

WSU 24-00.50

Ben Higbee BYU 3483

Long Jump Steve Bulpitt BYU 3439

1 Billy Schuffenhaur Brent Timmons BYU 3340

2 Chris Bailey BYU 22-07.50 13

14

Andrew Brown Ricks 3268

3 Pokey Eckford WSU 22-05.00

22-02.25

Craig Riggs BYU 3254

4 Tyler Munson BYU

5 Petar Kosanovic

6 Taurus McGhee

7 Rob McKenna

CSI

WSU

USU

22-00.75

21-00.50

20-09.50

8 Craig Riggs BYU 20-09.25

High Jump
1 Rusty Smith
2 Roy Barker
3 Mike Cosgrave
4 Fred Sanders

5 Billy Schuffenhaur
6 Brian Dopp

Ricks

WSU

USU

WSU

WSU

USU

6-9

6-9

6-7

6-7

6-7

6-5

7 Marc Chenn BYU 6-5

6-58 Lance Thurston USU

10 Aaron Bell BYU 6-3

Triple Jump
1 Petar Kosanovic

2 Pokey Eckford
3 Brock Gunter

CSI

WSU

unatt

48-04.00

46-08.00

45-00.50

4 Slav Kouznetsov BYU 44-03.00

5 Taurus McGhee

4x400 Relay
1 Ricks-A

2 ISU-A

3 WSU-A

WSU 41-10.75

3:16.29

3:17.70

3:20.24

4 BYU-A 3:24.58

5 USU-A

351b Weight
1 Craig Carter
2 John Richardson

3 John Hirschi
A lit"*-* FH\A/nrHc

unatt

USU

WSU
RYI 1

3:29.48

62-5.50

57-7.75

53-9.00
si -R nn*t JIlTI CUWCJIvJo

5 Andy Hansen
6 Dan Gansauge

D I U

ISU

WSU

48-1.00

47-7.00

7 Corey Neddo BYU 42-8.00

8 Shane McCall CSI 39-4.00



Mountain States Games -Pocatello, Idaho -February 10, 1995

Men's Pentathlon

Clerk of the Course

ENTRANT # NAME

Division: EVENT # 1
(c) 1991 Tournament Specialists--

AFFIL PLACE MARK

ENTRANT / AFFILIATION
Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tourna

TOTAL 60m Hdls Long Jum Shot Put High Jum 100

Stefan von Campe # 161
Idaho State University

-'Craig Riggs # 108
Brigham Young University

Rob McKenna # 187
Utah State University

Alan Dopp # 162
Idaho State University

Brian Dopp # 190
Utah State University

Sean Christian

Ricks
# 338

-Chad Knowles # 12 4
B""gham Young University

-Jon Parry #121
Brigham Young University

Justin Gamer #362
Ricks

Troy McDonugh # 5
University of Montana

.-Ben Higby #120
Brigham Young University

^-Steve Bulpitt # 122
Brigham Young University

^Brent Timmons # 12 3
Brigham Young University

Andrew Brown # 363
Ricks

Darren Hageman # 163
Idaho State University

T" Truman #35
Cv_-±ege of Southern Idaho

Petar Kosanovic # 37

(3897)

(3&69)

(3794)

(3773)

(3686)

(3637)

(3582)

(3544)

(3526)

(3506)

(3483)

(3439)

(3340)

(3268)

(3093)

(3087)

(3032)

8.87

( 775)

8.84

( 781)

8.66

( 823)

8.43

( 877)

8.40

( 884)

8.84

( 781)

9.05

( 735)

9.01

( 744)

8.84

( 781)

8.64

( 827)

8.48

( 865)

9.08

( 728)

9.08

( 728)

9.00

( 746)

10.24

( 497)

8.84

( 781)

9.20

7.41

( 913)

6.36

( 666)

6.71

( 746)

6.46

( 688)

6.79

( 764)

6.73

( 750)

6.93

( 797)

7.05

( 826)

6.38

( 670)

6.14

( 617)

6.15

( 619)

6.50

( 697)

6.02

( 591)

6.48

( 693)

6.65

( 732)

6.16

( 621)

6.88

9.97

( 484)

12.96

( 665)

11.92

( 602)

12.44

( 633)

11.73

( 590)

13.01

( 668)

12.23

( 620)

10.83

( 536)

10.15

( 495)

12.62

( 644)

13.74

( 712)

11.46

( 574)

11.55

( 579)

10.94

( 542)

9.59

( 461)

9.70

( 468)

9.48

2.07

( 868)

1.87

( 687)

1.96

( 767)

1.99

( 794)

1.96

( 767)

1.96

( 767)

1.87

( 687)

2.11

( 906)

1.99

( 794)

1.78

( 610)

1.90

( 714)

1.93

( 740)

1.84

( 661)

1.81

( 636)

1.81

( 636)

1.84

( 661)

1.81

2:41

( 85

3:23

( 45

2:41

( 85

2:48

( 78

2:58

( 68

2:59

r
2:52

3:14

( 53

2:48

( 78

2:46

( 80

3:09

( 57

2:56

( 70

2:48

( 78

3:01

( 65

2:49

( 76

3:11

( 55

3:23



Mountain States Games -Pocatello, Idaho -February 10, 1995

Men's Pentathlon

Clerk of the Course

ENTRANT # NAME

Division: EVENT # 1
(c) 1991 Tournament Specialists—

AFFIL PLACE MARK

Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tburna
TOTAL 60m Hdls Long Jum Shot Put High Jum 100ENTRANT / AFFILIATION

David Macaluso # 4
University of Montana

(3006) 10.43
( 463)

Leo Robertson

College of Southern Idaho
# 36 (2983) 9.11

( 722)

John Davis

UNATTACHED

Tim Monroe

UNATTACHED

John Dayes
UNATTACHED

# 378 (2889) 9.15
( 713)

# 377 (1740) 9.14
( 715)

# 381 ( 713) 9.15
( 713)

Scott Underwood # 6
University of Montana

( 0)

#10 ( 0)Crik Andersson
West Texas

Dianna Bessendorfer #379 ( 0)
Utah State University

6.30

( 652)

5.92

( 569)

6.19

( 628)

9.28

( 443)

8.01

( 367)

10.22

( 499)

9.23

( 440)

1.87

( 687)

1.75

( 585)

1.78

( 610)

1.75

( 585)

2:50

( 76

2:52

( 74

3:25

( 43


